



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0115148
Date 25 February 2015

Adult Care

Request:

How many people in your area who receive care from adult social services have Autism?

There are 50 adults recorded on our CareFirst system as having Autism who currently receive a service from adult social care

Of these, how many are currently living in a hospital setting, residential setting, supported living setting, or in a private home?

Of which

9 are in a permanent care in a Residential Care Home

10 are in a supported living placement

The other 31 people live in the community

Could the responses to the first two questions be broken down by severity of associated learning disabilities?

We are not currently able to distinguish the severity of the associated learning disability from our social care systems.